# **Project works update**



The Victorian Government is removing 27 dangerous level crossings and building 17 new stations, making the Frankston Line level crossing free. This is part of a commitment to remove 110 dangerous and congested level crossings across Melbourne by 2030, reducing congestion and allowing more trains to run more often.

#### **Road impacts**

 Changes on Como Parade East and Como Parade West, allow extra time for travel

#### **Bus impacts**

 Changes to bus route 708 including bus stop closures on Como Parade East

#### Rail impacts

- · Buses will replace trains between Moorabbin
- and Frankston from 12:30am Saturday 27 May
- · to last service Sunday 28 May



For more information scan the QR code or visit bigbuild.vic.gov.a u/projects/level-crossing-removal-project/projects/p arkers-road-parkdale

### Stay informed



**Email updates** 



Latest project news



**SMS** alerts

**VICTORIA'S** 

BIG | BUILD

levelcrossings.vic.gov.au/subscribe

facebook.com/levelcrossings

Text PARKDALE to 0429 839 892

## levelcrossings.vic.gov.au

1800 105 105 (call anytime) contact@levelcrossing.vic.gov.au



For languages other than English, please call 9209 0147.













Please contact us if you would like this information in an accessible format. If you need assistance due to a hearing or speech impairment, visit relayservice.gov.au